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REDFORD

YOUR GATEWAY TO THE CAPITAL GROWTH

Date : 30 Nov 2022

Notice of Service Charges Adjustment

Dear Valued Customers,

Reference is made to the press release (HKEX Enhances Cash Market Trading Fee Structure to Boost
Market Efficiency) published on the HKEX website. The cash market ad valorem trading fee to be
adjusted from 0.005% to 0.00565%, Effective on 1 Jan 2023.

From 1 Jan 2023, Redford Securities Limited will be adjusted together with all service charges.

In addition. Our company provide the Fast Payment System (FPS) Identifier for customers to deposit

funds, Our Company does not accept deposit from third party(parties).

Please refer to the attached Charge Table And Company Account Information for details.

If you have any inquiry regarding the above, please feel free to contact the Account Executive at (852)
3589-0909.

Yours faithfully,

Redford Securities Limited

(This is a computer printout; no signature is required.)
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REDFORD

YOURBATEWAY TO THE CAPITAL GROWTH

Charge Table And Company Account Information WWE R R /ATBEOE R
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YOURBATEWAY TO THE CAPITAL GROWTH

Charge Table And Company Account Information WWE R R /ATBEOE R

Service Item

Charge

A. Securities Transaction

1. Brokerage Fee

via telephone:
via internet trading:
(Excluded Manual Trade or via Bought & Sold Note Transfer)

0.25% (Min HKS80.00) (Negotiable)
0.15% (Min HKS60.00) (Negotiable)

Stamp Duty (Collected by HKSAR Government)

0.13% (Rounded up to the nearest dollar)

Trading Fee (Collected by HKEX)

0.00565% (Rounded to the nearest cent)

Transaction Levy (Collected by SFC)

0.0027% (Rounded to the nearest cent)

CCASS Fee

0.004% (Min HK$2.00 / Max HK$200.00)

Uk WIN

FRC Transaction Levy (Collected by FRC)

0.00015% (Rounded to the nearest cent)

7. Interest rate (for over due settlement)

11% per annual

B. Other Service

1. Physical Stock Deposit

Transfer Deed Stamp Duty, HK$5.00 per certificate.
(Collected by HKSAR Government)

2. Physical Stock Withdrawal

HKS5.00 per board lot (Odd Lot Treated as Board Lot),
Plus HK$50.00 handling fee per order.

3. Collection of Cash Dividend

0.5% of dividend amount (Min HK$30.00 / Max HK$2,500.00)
(Excluded Scrip Fee)

4. Collection of Cash Dividend
(RMB Products)

0.5% of dividend amount (Min RMB¥30.00 / Max RMB¥2,500.00)
(Excluded Scrip Fee)

5. Collection of Cash Dividend
(USD Products)

0.5% of dividend amount (Min US$4.00 / Max US$350.00)
(Excluded Scrip Fee)

6. Settlement Instruction (S.l.) / Investor Settlement |Transfer In:

Instr. (1.S.1.)

Transfer Out:

Waive
Market value X 0.004% (Based on previous closing
price) (Min HKS50.00 / Max HK$1,000.00)

7. Collection of rights (Including Bonus Shares, Listed
Shares or Unlisted Shares)

HKS2.00 per board lot, Min HK$30.00
(Excluded Scrip Fee) (Odd Lot Treated as Board Lot)

8. Collection of rights (Include Pre-Emptive Right,
Public Offer Rights, Rights Issue and Stock Options)

Waive (Excluded Scrip Fee)

9. Corporate Action Service Charge (Stock Exchange,
Rights Issue, Privatization, Takeover, Public
Offering, Pre-Emptive Subscription, Exercise of
Warrants, etc.)

HKS2.00 per board lot, Min HK$50.00
(Excluded HKEX Fee and Scrip Fee)
(Odd Lot Treated as Board Lot)

10. Stock Custody Fee Waive
11. elPO Waive
12. Request for re-printing Daily / Monthly Within recent 3 months: Waive
Statement Before recent 3 months: HKS$30.00 per statement

13. Remittance CHATS:

HKS$200.00 (Excluded Bank Charges)

Telegraphic Transfer(T.T): HKS$400.00 (Excluded Bank Charges)

14. Cheque Termination HK$100.00

Company Account Information

Bank Name Chong Hing Bank Bank Of China Bank of Communications
Account No 267-10-063180-8 (HKD) 012-873-0-011731-3 (HKD) 382-536-1-0153070-2 (HKD)
267-19-900036-9 (RMB) 012-873-0-600587-8 (RMB)

FPS Identifier 160809745

Noted :

® Trading is allowed for clients only after relevant bank has successfully completed the cheque clearing process.

® Our Company does not accept large cash settlement

® Our Company does not accept deposit from third party(parties).

® The above charges and Interest rate are for reference only, there are subject to change without prior notice.

® The above fees by the HKSAR Government / HKEX / SFC / HKSCC are subject to change without prior notice.

® |If there is a balance in the client's account, the client has no right to recognize the interest accumulated in the trust

account.

REDFORD SECURITIES LIMITED 3BAiEE&SHIRATE

Effective Date =22 H A : 01 Jan 2023
RSL_CTCAI_202301_V02

ADDRESS i3t Room 1007, 10/F, Shui On Centre, 6-8 Harbour Road, Wan Chai, Hong Kong. & &/ {F &6 = 85 iz 0 10181007=

TEL BE

+8523589 0909 FAX {HE +852 2866 6804

WEBSITE 484k www.redfordsec.com




